AGREEMENT

DIVISION OF FORFEITURE FUNDS

1ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY and SABINE COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT2

By signature below, The Precinct 2 Constable and the 1st Judicial District Attorney enter into the following agreement concerning the division of funds received from forfeiture. This agreement is to include forfeiture of all contraband, whether money, property (real or personal), or vehicles.

The division of items forfeited shall he based on each agency's share of participation and work on the case which affects the forfeiture.

All proceeds from forfeiture shall be divided with:
30% to the District Attorney's Office, and
70% to the law enforcement agency which seized the contraband.

If more than one agency is involved in the seizure, then those agencies will share in the 70% received by law enforcement. Those agencies shall agree as to how the 70% shall be shared. This applies even if agencies from both counties are involved.

Money seized by law enforcement, which is subject to forfeiture, shall be delivered to the District Attorney's office within 72 hours, for deposit in a trust account. Upon forfeiture of the money, the District Attorney's office shall issue a check to the law enforcement agency, or agencies, pursuant to this agreement.

EXECUTED on this the 13th day of September, 2021 and effective on Sept. 28, 2021.

Kerin Dutton, District Attorney

ohnnie Jackson, Constable Pct 2

Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge

June Clu

Jamie Clark, County Clerk

Attest:

Vol 3.V Page 623